
Mustang Minutes 
January 5, 2024 

HAPPENING NEXT WEEK . . . 

Monday, January 8 - Band - 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm 

Tuesday, January 9 - FRC Robotics - 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

Thursday, January 11 - Explore Robotics - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

 FRC Robotics - 3:30 pm to 6:00 pm 

Friday, January 12 - Moms in Prayer - 9:30 am 

Saturday, January 13 - Kids Coalition Against 
Hunger WHBC Meal packing party 9:00 am to  11:00 am  

 WHCA Students and families are welcome to attend.  Students in 
grades K through 6 must be accompanied by an adult.  If you are 
interested in helping, please call/email the office to sign up.  Lunch will 
be served. **Any time spent helping at this event can count towards 
your volunteer hours.   

ENCOURAGMENT FOR THE WEEK . . . 

Psalm 37:23-24 “The LORD makes firm the steps of the one who delights in him; though he may 
stumble, he will not fall, for the LORD upholds him with his hand.” 

There is NO SCHOOL on Monday, January 15. 



 

The Junior and Senior classes 
are collecting bottles and cans 
for their class trip.  Please bring 
them on Friday and drop them 

off in the pick-up line at the 
end of the day. 

Just a reminder that Midterm exams are 
Wednesday, Jan. 17 through Friday, Jan. 19.  School 

will be dismissed at 11:45 am for all students  

each day.   

GIRLS BASKETBALL PRACTICE 

Tuesday, Jan. 16 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Jan. 18 - 12:00 pm to 1:30 pm** 

Monday, Jan. 22 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Jan. 25 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Monday, Jan. 29 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, Jan. 30 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 1 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Monday, Feb. 5 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, Feb. 6 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

Thursday, Feb. 8 - 3:30 pm to 5:00 pm 

**Mid-term exams - half day dismissal 

Girls Basketball is open to 
girls in grades 5 through 9.    

If you have any questions, 
please contact Sarah Sturley 

at 616-581-5805. 

FUNÊFACT:ÊÊAÊboltÊofÊlightningÊisÊfiveÊ mesÊho erÊthanÊtheÊsun. 


